	nent of State n of Corporati	1000	ITAL LETTER	59'	28	8	
P. O. B Tallaha	ox 6327 ssee, FL 323			00003 -11/05 *****	5243 70101 78.75	360 1014002 *****78.	-9 75
SUBJE		(PROPOSED CORPORA)	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	DE SUFFIX)		<i></i>	
	d is an origina \$70.00 Filing Fee	Il and one(1) copy of the article ↓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Sof incorporation and a 578.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL COM	Status	e of		
	FROM:	Name (Pr 1321 SEAGR	ARTINEZ inted or typed) APECIRCLE ddress		SECRETARY OF S		.842 -
		(954) 384-9	State & Zip		STATE LORIDA		- ·

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

3.5.00 JAN 1 7 2001

••

÷...



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 9, 2001

JOSE R. MARTINEZ 1321 SEAGRAPE CIRCLE WESTON, FL 33326-2726

SUBJECT: DOLLARMANIA, INC. Ref. Number: W0100000540

We have received your document for DOLLARMANIA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist

Letter Number: 201A00001083

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 01 WESTON'S DOLLAR, INC. SECTION

FILED OI JAN 16 AM 9: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, **WESTON'S DOLLAR, INC.**, acknowledges and files in the office of the Secretary of the State of Florida for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit, in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, this Article of Incorporation, as by law provided.

I.

The name of this corporation is: WESTON'S DOLLAR, INC.

П.

The existence of this corporation shall commence on the date of subscription and acknowledgement of these articles and shall be perpetual thereafter.

III.

The general nature of the business and businesses to be transacted are as follows:

To transact any and all lawful businesses for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida or the United States.

Prepared by: Maribel Rodriguez 1321 Seagrape Circle Weston, FL 33326

· _ _ •

Without in any way limiting any of the objects and power of the corporation, to carry on its business, or for the purpose of publishing any of the objects here in above mentioned shall have the power to make and perform contracts of any kind and description to do any and all other acts and things, and to exercise any and all the other power, either as principal, agent, or broker conferred by the laws of the State of Florida upon corporations formed under the laws of said state and which now or here after may authorized by the law:

IV.

The principal place of the business and mailing address of this incorporation shall be 1321 Seagrape Circle, Weston, Florida 33326.

V.

The maximum number of shares that this corporation authorized to be outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value.

VI.

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is: 1321 Seagrape Circle, Weston, Florida 33326, and the name of the registered agent at this address is: Jose Rafael Martinez.

VII.

The business of this corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors of not less than one Director.

- -

÷

The name and address of each Director is:

Jose Rafael Martinez, 1321 Seagrape Circle, Weston, Florida 33326. President - Number of shares 50%

Maribel Rodriguez, 1321 Seagrape Circle, Weston, Florida 33326. Vice-President, Number of shares 50%

К.

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

Jose Rafael Martinez, 1321 Seagrape Circle, Weston, Florida 33326.

INCORPORATOR

Jose Rafael Martinez

DATED; January 12, 2001

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this January 12,2001.

ite.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



OPHELIA BARSANTI COMMISSION # CC628784 EXPIRES APR 28, 2001 BONDED THROUGH ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

REGISTERED AGENT & REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0105, Florida Statutes, the undersigned \sim corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is WESTON'S DOLLAR, INC.
- The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Jose Rafael Martinez, 1321 Seagrape Circle, Weston, Florida 33326.

INCORPORATOR

Jose Rafael Martinez

1/12/2001 Date

ېب

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT Jose Rafael Martinez

Date: 1/12/2001